## SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

MEMBER THE TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

SRSU Policy: Granting of Honorary Degrees SRSU Policy ID: APM 2.32 Policy Reviewed By: Approval Authority: President Approval Date: 4/17/2024 Next Review Date: 4/17/2027

This policy should be interpreted consistently with state law and <u>The Texas State University</u> <u>System (TSUS) Rules and Regulations.</u>

Candidates nominated, by members of the president's cabinet/executive council, to receive an Honorary Doctorate from Sul Ross State University should be individuals who have achieved distinction and whose lives are exemplary of the University's aspirations for its students.

Honorary Degrees will be recommended by the President of Sul Ross State University and must be approved by the Board of Regents of The Texas State University System. Presentation of the degree may be made at one of the University's commencements or on any other appropriate occasion.

Not eligible to receive an Honorary Degree from Sul Ross State University are employees of the University, Board of Regents of The Texas State University System, individuals who have direct political, legal, or budgetary authority over Sul Ross State University, and officials currently holding elective office.